
  

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF THE DAILY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
ZJ de Beer Democratic Party 
PG Gordhan Natal Indian Congress / Transvaal Indian Congress 
P Hendrickse —_ Labour Party 
FT Mdlalose —_Inkatha Freedom Party 

  

R Meyer National Party 
SS Ripinga Inyandza National Movement 
Z Titus Transkei Government 
J Zuma African National Congress 

FROM: CODESA ADMINISTRATION 

DATE: 14 JANUARY 1992 

Please find attached the draft agenda for Monday 17 February meeting of the Daily Management Committees 

This draft agenda replaces a copy of the agenda couriered to you as part of a pack of documents earlier today. 
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CONVENTION FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOUTH AFRICA 
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PO Box 507, Isando, 1600, South Africa. 
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NB: Fina. Version of Daatt Aceuna Farrer consucrarioy 

DRAFT AGENDA FOR MEETING OF THE DAILY 
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE ON 17 FEBRUARY 1992 AT THE 

4. Welcome and apologies 

2. Adoption of agenda 

3: Ratification of minutes of the meeting of 6 February 1992 

4, Report on Working Groups 

4.1 Summary of progress in Working Groups 

4.2 Administrative rapa uiiton 

4.3 Rapporteurs 

4.4 Request from Working Group 4 on clarity regarding "consensus" (Addendum B) 

45 CODESA Secretariat 

4.6 Advertisements 

5. Financial assistance: 

5.1 Parties/organisations/administrations 

5.2 Research 

6. Applications for participation in CODESA (Addendum A) 

a. Other business 

aA Request from embassies for a briefing 

d:2. Correspondence 

13. Any other business 

8. Date of next meeting 

a 

WITH D.M.C. CHAIRPERSON] — 14.02.1992, 
AGEN1702.DA (1) 

DMC/AGENDA/17 FEBRUARY 

WORLD TRADE CENTRE AT 17H00 

  
 



  

Addendum A 

APPLIC.SG (1) 

ORGANISATIONS APPLYING TO PARTICIPATE IN CODESA 

as updated 13 February 1992 

CATEGORY DATE OF FIRST APPLICATION 

ITraditional Leaders 

#1 Contralesa 20/12/91 
#2 Paramount Chiefs of QwaQwa 17/12/91 

(Letters received in support from Chiefs Mota and Mopeli) 

#3  Lebowa College of Magoshi 07/01/92 
4 Ndzundza Mabhoko Royal Kraal (KwaNdebele King) 15/01/92 

*5 Paramount Chief EM Mabena II of KwaNdebele 03/02/92 

*6 Batlokwa Tribe National Council 13/02/92 

II Possible Political Parties/Organisations/Administrations 

W
N
D
I
Y
H
H
R
W
N
P
 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

*16 

Afrikaner Party 21/12/91 
Boervolk 20/12/91 
Boerentia Party 07/01/92 
Federal Independent Democratic Alliance 10/12/91 
Freedom Party Of South Africa 06/01/92 
Insika National Party 03/12/91 
Merit People’s Party 11/12/91 
Mighty Sofasonke Party 10/01/92 
National Seoposengwe Party (17/12/91 no 

record of 
this applic.] 
22/01/92 

Pan African Congress 14/12/91 
People’s Party of South Africa 11/12/91 
People’s Progressive Party 03/01/91 
Reform Party of South Africa 11/11/91 
United Conciliation Party 29/01/92 
Venda National Party 30/01/92 
Mnyamana Action Party 03/02/92 

III Interest Groups 

#1 
#2 
#3 

4 
#4 
#5 
#6 
#7 
#8 
#9 
*10 

Broadcast Interest Group 17/12/91 
Church Alliance of South Africa 13/12/91 
Matatiele Residents Association 18/12/91 
National Committee of Local Gvt Associations 28/01/92(new) 
National Forum 12/12/91 
Psychological Association of SA 18/12/91 
Return Exiles Committee 17/12/91 
SA Red Cross 10/12/91 
Unemployed Silent Majority 18/11/91 
Women’s Bureau of South Africa 14/01/92 
South African Hostel Dwellers Association 31/01/92 

Iv_ International Organisations 
i) Non-Government: 

@1 World Council of Churches 17/12/91: 

  

 



  

APPLIC.SG (1) 

ii) Government: 

None 

iii) Political Parties: 

1 

V_ot! 

1 
2 

Basotho National Party 13/12/91 

her 

Cosatu 22/01/92 
Christians for Truth (observer status only) 29/01/92 

New applications to participate in Codesa (letters 
attached) 
Replies from Codesa already issued: organisations concerned 
welcome to make submissions to the Working Groups or 
relevant sub-commitee (eg, Traditional Leaders  sub- 
committee) 
Application turned down 

  

 



19702 '92 15162 B e1212 34669 XABR/FHARMACY 

Mnyamana Action Party 

PO Box 372 
EKANGALA 

1021 

03 February 1992 

The Secretariat 

CODESA 
P 0 Box 307 

ISANDO 

1600 

Dear Sir 

RE 1 APPLICATION FOR PARTICIPATION AT CODESA BY THE MINYAMANA 

ACTION PARTY (KWANDEBELE) 

As the above matter refers, the Mnyamana Action Party hereby applies 

for permission to send a delegation to Codesa. 

The party was formed on the 25 August 91 as a resistance group aiming 

to have the present homeland system and Government dissolve, and the 

Kwandebele area to be reincorporated to the RGA. To this effect a 

petition signed by close to 50 000 peaple was transmitted to the RBA 

government. 

However, the present deliberations at Codesa have placed us in a 

position where we could argu@ our standpoint openly: The party is 

presently the aniy opposition to the Kwandebele Government that has 25 

menders of Parliament in the Kwandebele Legislative sembly, The 

other opposition party is the Sindawonye Progressive Party. 

  

We therefore feel that the delegate status atforded Intando Yeeizwe of 

Kwandebele, to the exclusion of other parties like the Mnyamana Action 

Party and the Sindawonye Progressive Party is unfair, as the I.Y.P. is 

representative of those that support it , not all the people of 

Kwandebele. 

The Mnyamana Action Party would appreciate a decision by Codesa, to 

allow other epposition parties from the homelands participation 48 

ates, in order to minimise potential for ethnic conflicts io 

   

Your response eas soon as possible in this regard will be highly 

appreciated. 

Yours F ubly 
“ s 

. 

Q» 
CHAIRMAI MNYAMANA ACTION PARTY 

  
  

 



    

age-F-farcce 

tIngwenyama E.M. Mabena JT 
c/o Kwataraia Tribal 4utnority 

PO Box > 
MBIBANE 
0489 

O3 February 1992 

The Secretariat 

CODESA 
PO Box 307 
ISANDO 

1600 

SLC 

RE + APPLICATION FOR PARTICIPATION AT CODESA BY PARAMOUNT CHIEF 

E.M. MABENA II OF KWANDEBELE 

As the above matter refers. i S.J Masuku as chairman of the above 

named Tribal Autnority nave been duly instructed to seek 

representation ror Celegate status of Ais Majesty Inwgwenyama ELM 

Mabena If of the Amancebele AkwaManala- 

  

His Majesty Ingwenyama E.M Mabena IJ stangs at the head of one of the 

two major tribes of kwandebele and his participation at Codesa, will 

help us in the articulation of our rights to self determination and 

full participation of a new erder in our region as well. 

In the light of the present dgevelcoments regarding the role of 

Traditional leacers, we strongly believe tnat only full delegate 

status will de surficient to his Majesty Ingwenyama E.M. Mabena If 

we would appreciat@ it if, the Secretariat could process this 

application as soon as possible, as Ingwenyama would wisn to be placed 

in the light es soon 4s possible. 

Thanking You in anticipation 

Yours Faithfully 

S.J Maguku S-0- HIASYKRS 

On behalf of Ingwenyama E.M. Mabena IT 

  
  

 



  

       Recowerd Arlor lee 

STEL DWELLERS ASSOCIATION (SAHDA) 

(SAHDA) Son" 
P.0.Box 4102 

DURBAN 
4000 TEL: O31- 3077926 

FAX: “ 3077926 

SOUTH AFRICAN HO: 
    
  
   

      

   

      

     

    

    

     

  

    
      
       

   

   

  

31.01.1992 

  

   
The Chairman 

Management CO 

CODESA 

P.0.B0x 307 

ISANDO 
1600 

mmittee 

    

Dear Sir 

RE: ADMISSION 10 THE NEXT CODESA 

stel Dwellers Association which represent the hostel 

We are Ho 
ews as observe status. 

dwellers vi 
your next meeting because 

ers views. AS hostel 

South Africa. 
Sir, to admit us in 

s the hostel dwell 

o contribute to the New 
We request you 

we feel to expres 

dwellers, we want t 
    

  

       

      
     

    

Your co-operation shall be highly appreciated. 

Yours faithfully 

SAHDA 

         

    

£5 

SECRETARY 

BH/tm 

PEACE LIVETH EVERMORE 
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United Conciliation Party, 

Private Bag 11068, 
Algoa Park 

6005 

January 29, 1992 

The Secretariate 
Codesa 
World Trade Centre 
PO Box 500 
Kempton Park 
1620 

Dear Sir, 

I wish to apply, on behalf of the United Conciliation Party, for membership of the Convention 

for a Democratic South Africa (Codesa). 

For your information, I supply the following facts. The United Conciliation Party was 

founded in 1986and has a total membership of 509000 Some of its members have served for 

many years as councillors of the local authorities. This has given them practical experience in 

politics and administration at the grassroots level. Membership of the United Conciliation 

Party has also given them insight and experience of politics on the wider regional and even 

national level. 

I trust you will given favourable consideration to the United Conciliation Party’s application 

for membership of Codesa and I look forward to hearing from you soon. 

Yours sincerely 

rs aa 
Tamsanqa L. Linda 

  
  

 



  

BATLOKWA TRIBE NATIONAL COUNCIL 

TEL.: 909-3713 
TEL.: 930-3471 

Our ret PONS VER cesses 

  

Your ref./U vorw 

BATLOKWA STAMRAAD 

  

  

  

    

P.O. BOX/POSBUS 12324 
KATILEHONG 1832 

The Secretary 13 February 1992 
The Convention for a Democratic 
South Africa (Codesa) 
P.O. Box 307 
ISANDO 

1600° 

Dear Sir 

APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN CODESA 

Our Tribal Head, Kgosi-Kgolo David Tumisi Lebaka Tsotetsi 
(LEBAKA II), and his Council, resolved at a meeting held on 
the Rus 'n Bietjie farm, in Vrede, O.F.S, on 30 January 
1992, that they should seek a place on the CODESA, to 
represent the over 500 000 Batlokwa Tribe population in 
South Africa, mainly because they are faced with the very 
important and crucial question of the land, and also the 
constitutional future of the tribe. The Tribal Head has been 
officially allowed to reign over his tribe in the districts 
of Harrismith, Vrede, Frankfurt and Reitz only. 

We hope that our application will receive your favourable 
consideration. 

Yours faithfully 

ce KP 
T.E. PHOOFOLO 

- Tribal Head/Stamhof: Kgosi-Kgolo D.T.L. Tsotetel (¥rede OFS/OVS) Chairmah/Voorelter: Kgosi L.S. Tsotets! 
General Secretary/Alaemeng Sekretaris: T.E. Phoofolo 

      
   



  

Ministerie van Privaatsak 
Streck- cn Grondsake Priate Hag XB 

Ministry of Pretoria 0001 

Regional and Land Affairs Tel (012) 323-5214 

  

Republiek van Suid-Afrika * Republic of South Africa Paks ¢:Fax (012) 21-1264 

_ 4D23/B 

1991 -12-.99 

Mr S T Tsotetsi 

Rus 'n Bietjie 

P O Box 87 

VREDE 

2455 

Dear Mr Tsotetsi 

NOTIFICATION OF THE INAUGURATION OF D L TSOTETSI AS CHIEF OF THE 

BATLOKWA BA MOKGALONG TRIBE 

I acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 27 November 1991 regarding 

the inauguration of chief Tsotetsi on 21 December 1991. 

I have pleasure in informing you that the inauguration ceremony will 

be attended by officials of the Department of Development Aid and 

that Mr B G van der Westhuizen will officiate at the occasion. 

On behalf of the Government and myself I wish to congratulate chief 

Tsotetsi and the tribe on this very important occasion in the history 

of the Batlokwa ba Mokgalong tribe. It is my sincere wish that this 

tribe will prosper in the years to come. 

Kind regards 

ON aie 

J_DE VILLIERS, MP 

MINISTER 

MvD1115 

  
 



  

Addendum B 

TO: THEUNS ELOFF, CODESA ADMINISTRATION 

FROM: SUE ALBERTYN, SECRETARY OF WG4 

DATE: 12 FEBRUARY 1992 

WORKING GROUP 4: REINCORPORATION OF THE TBVC STATES 

At the meeting of the WGSC4 on 11 February 1992, it was requested that the DMC should 

provide greater clarity on what is meant by "consensus". 

At the WG4 meeting on 10 February 1992, the principle of consensus was debated and the 

WG referred to the Standing Rules of CODESA where the issue of consensus is dealt with. 

However the WGSC4 felt that greater clarity was still required on this issue. 

I would be grateful if you could raise this at the next meeting of the DMC so that a report- 

back can be made to the next meeting of WG4 on 17 February 1992. 

  
 


